



2026:HHC:14391

**M/s. H.P State Forest Development Corp.
Ltd. Vs Pr. Commissioner & anr.**

CWP No.5899/2025

10.04.2025. Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Parveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ekashra, Advocate through (V.C), with Ms. Godavari, Advocate and Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 5899/2025 and CMP No. 7295/2025

Notice. Ms. Godavari, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on 15.05.2025.

In the meanwhile, impugned order passed under Section 74 of the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (Annexure P-3) and order passed by learned Commissioner (Appeals) (Annexure P-4) are ordered to be stayed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**April 10, 2025
(mamta)**