



2026:HHC:14391

**M/s H.P. State Forest Development Corp. Ltd. vs.
Pr. Commissioner and another**

CWP No.5899 of 2025

15.05.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Parveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Saurav Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Ekashra Mahajan Mandhar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents prays for
and is granted three days' further time to file reply.

List on 19.05.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

May 15, 2025
(yogesh)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**