



2026:HHC:14391

M/s HPSFDCL vs. The Principal Commissioner & Anr.

CWP No. 5899 of 2025

23.07.2025

Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ekakshra Mahajan Mandhar, Advocate for the respondents. (through video-conferencing).

Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, vice Ms. Ekakshra Mahajan Mandhar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of respondents stated to have been filed on 28.06.2025, is not on record. Registry as well as learned counsel to check and ensure removal of objections, if any, for placing the same on record by the next date.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on 18.08.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 23, 2025
(Vriti)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge