



2026:HHC:14391

M/s HPSFDCL vs. The Principal Commissioner & Another

CWP No.5899 of 2025

04.09.2025

Present: Mr. Aditya Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ekakshra Mahajan Mandhar, Advocate (through V.C) and Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.5899 of 2025

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed today. Be taken on record after removal of objections, if any.

Copy of the rejoinder stands supplied.

List for consideration on 10.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

4th September, 2025
(reena)