



2026:HHC:14391

**M/S HPSFDCL vs. The Principal Commissioner &
another**

CWP No. 5899 of 2025

10.11.2025 **Present:** Ms. Arushi Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Aditya Sood,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Urvashi Rajta, Advocate, vice Ms. Godawari,
Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As per report of Registry, rejoinder is lying under
objection. Be removed on or before next date.

List for consideration on 29.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 10, 2025 (Nisha)